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462 GRANITE COMPANIES.

County road across the Western branch of Saco river from
Biddeford to Indian Island in Saco where the present
Western I'ree Bridge now stands, or at such place above
sald Bridge, as they shall deem expedient.

Chapier 365.

AN ACT to incorporate the St. George Granite Company.
Approved March 28, 1837.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives,

in Legislature assembled, That Daniel Mallory and Nath-

Corporators,  aniel V. Bixby with their associates, successors, and assighs

be, and they hereby are created a corporation by the name

corporate name. of the St. George Granite Company, for the purpose of

quarrying, working and dealing in granite and other stone

in the town of St. George upon their own land and of

transporting the same to market, and for these purposes

Powers and du- shall have all the powers and privileges and be subject to

all the duties and requirements incident by law, to similar

corporations, and may take, Itold and manage real and

capitnl Stoek.  personal estate not exceeding at any one time one hundred
thousand dollars.

Chapter 366,
AN ACT to increase the Cupital Stock of the Sullivan Granite Company.
Approved March 28, 1837.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives,
m Legislatwre assembled, That the Sullivan Granite Com-
pany be, and they hereby are authorized to hold personal
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N Ine f Capi-
and real estate to the amount of one hundred thousand T o000, T g
dollars in addition to the sum named in their Act of incor-
poration.

Chapter 367.

AN ACT increasing the Capital of the Maine Granite Company.
Approved March 28, 1837.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives,
in Legislature assembled, That the Maine Granite Com-
pany be and hereby is authorized, to take, hold and manage
real and personal estate for the purposes named in the
Act incorporating said company, of the value of two

hundred thousand dollars in addition to the sum named {;‘.“,ESSS,B’SJ.’“”’
in said Act.

Chapter 368,

AN ACT to incorporate the Maine Shoe Manufacturing Company.
Approved March 28, 1837,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
tives, mn Legislature assembled, That Jabez C. Woodman, corporators.
Joseph Freeman, William Ladd, Daniel Freeman, and
Elmer B. Woodbury, their associates, successors and
assigns, be, and they hereby are, made a body politic and
corporate, by the name of the Maine Shoe Manufacturing corporate name:
Company, for the purpose of manufacturing and dealing powors, &c.
in Boots, Shoes and Leather, in the town of Minot with



